KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 NEW YORK, NY LOS ANGELES, CA CHICAGO, IL STAMFORD, CT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108

(202) 342-8400

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

DENISE N. SMITH

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8614

EMAIL: dsmith@kelleydrye.com

July 24, 2014

BY IBFS

PARSIPPANY, NJ

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES
MUMBAI, INDIA

Ms. Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:

Line Systems, Inc. and Block Line Systems, LLC – Supplement to Joint Application for Consent to Assign Authorizations for Domestic and International Telecommunications Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended; IB File No. ITC-ASG-20140714-00197

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On July 14, 2014, Line Systems, Inc. ("LSI") and Block Line Systems, LLC ("BLS") filed a Joint Application for Consent to Assign Authorizations for Domestic and International Telecommunications Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended ("Joint Application"). BLS submitted a supplemental filing to the Joint Application in WC Docket No. 14-106 on July 23, 2014 to correct a misstatement regarding the beneficial ownership of BLS. LSI hereby respectfully requests that the supplemental filing, attached hereto, becomes part of the record in the above-referenced proceeding as well.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise N. Smith

Counsel to Line Systems, Inc.

Enclosure

LINCOLN OFFICE SUITE 500 301 SOUTH 13TH STREET LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508-2578 TELEPHONE 402-437-8500 FAX 402-437-8558

OMAHA OFFICE SUITE 525 10250 REGENCY CIRCLE OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68114-3754 TELEPHONE 402-898-7400 EAX 402-898-7401



JAMES A. OVERCASH
DIRECT: (402) 437-8519
EMAIL: JOVERCASH@WOODSAITKEN.COM
WWW.WOODSAITKEN.COM

PLEASE RESPOND TO LINCOLN ADDRESS

July 23, 2014

DENVER OFFICE
SUITE 525
8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE
DENVER, COLORADO 80237-2835
TELEPHONE 303-606-6700
FAX 303-606-6701

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE
SUITE 310
5151 WISCONSIN AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20016-4124
TELEPHONE 202-944-9500
FAX 202-944-9501

VIA ECFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW, Room TW-B204 Washington, DC 20554

Re:

WC Docket No. 14-106

In the Matter of Line Systems, Inc., Infinite Communication, LLC and Magellan Hill Technologies, LLC, Assignors and Block Communications, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiary; Block Line Systems, LLC Assignees For Consent to Assign Authorizations for Domestic and International Telecommunications Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §1.65, Block Communications, Inc. ("BCI") and its wholly-owned subsidiary; Block Line Systems, LLC, the assignee in the above-referenced proceeding, hereby supplement and update the pending application, filed on July 14, 2014, for streamlined processing by the Federal Communications Commission. The update concerns BCI and its shareholders.

Specifically, through an inadvertent oversight the list of BCI shareholders currently owning 10% or more of the total outstanding equity of BCI omitted one shareholder, Mr. Cyrus Block. The addition of Mr. Cyrus Block does not change the voting control of BCI as noted in the application.

Accordingly, BCI updates the ownership table included in the application. Although the other ownership amounts noted for the shareholders disclosed when the application was filed were correct, the revised table for BCI reflecting Mr. Cyrus Block is as follows. Consistent with footnote 5 of the Application, the following information for "Total Shares" reflects total ownership of all equity interests (the three (3) authorized classes of stock (only one (1) of which is voting)) for each individual, including both direct and indirect beneficial ownership.

Name	Number	Total
	of Shares	Percentage
Allan J. Block	55,014.16	17.59%
John R. Block	55,014.16	17.59%
William Block,	40,365.25	12.91%
Donald G. Block	39,642.25	12.68%
Barbara L. Block	35,936.25	11.49%
Karen D. Johnese	31,666.25	10.13%
Cyrus P. Block	37,650.00	12.04%

BCI notes that each of the above-listed shareholders is a citizen of the United States of America. BCI also notes that, in addition to being a citizen of the United States of America, Mr. Cyrus P. Block is also a Canadian citizen.

Attached hereto is the declaration of Jodi Miehls, Chief Financial Officer of BCI attesting to these facts.

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions or require additional information.

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Overcash

Counsel to

Block Communications, Inc. and

Block Line Systems, LLC

cc:

J. May, Federal Communications Commission (via email)

D. Johnson, Federal Communications Commission (via email)

S, Mukhoty, Federal Communications Commission (via email)

M. Charles, Federal Communications Commission (via email)

T. Wilson, Federal Communications Commission (via email)

S. Augustino, Esq. (via email)

D. Smith, Esq. (via email)

DECLARATION

I, Jodi Miehls, Chief Financial Officer of Block Communications, Inc. (the "Company"), do hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have read the foregoing supplement, and the information contained therein regarding the Company is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Jodi Miehls

Chief Financial Officer

Date: